Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hydraulik-Ring GmbH	01/30/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	Wittelsbacherplatz 2
City:	Munchen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-80333

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6345804
Patent Number:	6371382
Patent Number:	6293252
Patent Number:	6286484
Patent Number:	6681732
Application Number:	09450516

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)322-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.322.2545

Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Andreas Grubert 98 San Jacinto Blvd. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HYDRAULIK ASSIGNMENTS

PATENT

REEL: 016851 FRAME: 0891

500063701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy E. Perez
Total Attachments: 1 source=Hydraulik Assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 016851 FRAME: 0892

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS; We, Hydraulik-Ring GmbH, Federal Republic of Germany, a	are the	owner of t	the
U. S. Patent Application(s)		/	

No. 6,279,543 200 2 P 10773 US

No. 6,345,804 200 2 P 10758 US

No. 6,371,382 200 2 P 10760 US

No. 6,293,252 200 2 P 10762 US

No. 6,407,362 200 2 P 10762 US

No. 6,286,484 200 2 P 10757 US

No. 09/450,516 200 2 P 10757 US

No. 09/972,025. 200 2 P 10 776 US

WHEREAS; We, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, Wittelsbacherplatz 2, D-80333 München, Federal Republic of Germany, are desirous of acquiring the total right, title and interest in the above mentioned U.S. Patent Application(s).

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, Hydraulik-Ring GmbH, hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Siemens Aktiengesellschaft its assign and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application(s).

In Testimony whereof, We execute this Assignment

This day of Maratherda feld 30.01.03

Hydraulik-Ring GmbH

David Slogum

Alfrød Berger

In the presence of:

Claus Wenzel

Ariane Wenzel

PATENT REEL: 016851 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 12/06/2005